08-15-2000



101431692

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
Submission Type XX New			
Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Execution Date Month Day Year Name FMC Corporation Formerly Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year M			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name FMC Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Reno City State Composation Nevada State Country Merk if deficiently of If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Document ID # Effective Date Morith Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	XX New XX Assignment License		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Document ID #		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Change of Name		
Conveying Party Name FMC Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CBM Intellectual Properties, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Reno Nevada	Corrective Document		
Name FMC Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CBM Intellectual Properties, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Reno Nevada 89503 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is not of micled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) TOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CBM Intellectual Properties, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Nevada 89503 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicibed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name FMC Corporation Execution Date Month Day Yea		
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CBM Intellectual Properties, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Reno City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly		
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio		
Receiving Party	Other		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CBM Intellectual Properties Inc.	Typelaware		
Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2)	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Composed of Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Nevada 89503 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	OST THEOTICO CONTINUES, THE		
Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Nevada 89503 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue Address (line 2) Nevada 89503 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Reno Nevada 89503 Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Nevada State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada			
Address (line 3) Reno City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 561 Keystone Avenue		
Address (line 3) Reno City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other COMPANIE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other COMPANIE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other (Designation must be a separate		
00 NTHRI1 00000041 75473142			
00 NTHRI1 00000041 75473142			
1 40.00.00			
475.00 0P)	81 40.00 0P 82 475.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (215) 569-5767	
Name	David M. Perrv, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square		
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments.	nce document # 4	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s	,	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT emark Application Number(s)		
75/473,1		Registration Number(s) 18 1,646,544 2,236,994	
75/333,4	48 75/744,636 75/744,632 1,504,46		
	75/602,308	2,198,772	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 515.00			
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No			
Statement a	•		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

		ONLT		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name				
Formerly				
Individua	General Partnership Limited	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other				
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name			111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-111-	
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			1941	
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zin Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
		ed Partnersnip	assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a	he receiving party is the United States, an domestic
			assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic to attached be attached to a separate
Corporat	ion Association		assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic to attached be attached to a separate
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the mark if addition assignment and the mark if addition assignment and the notation appointment appointment and the notation appointment appointment and the notation appointment and the notation appointment appointment appointment and the notation appointment app	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic to the asseparate the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	on Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a should be	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the mark if addition assignment and the mark if addition assignment and the notation appointment appointment and the notation appointment appointment and the notation appointment and the notation appointment appointment appointment and the notation appointment app	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1 Re 1,816,327	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a should be	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative showing document from the second seco	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	Pon Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER 1 Re 1,816,327 1,333,903	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the state of	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 1 Re 1,816,327	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative showing document from the second seco	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	Pon Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER 1 Re 1,816,327 1,333,903	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the state of	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration No.	Pon Number(s) Imber (DO NOT ENTER 1 Re 1,816,327 1,333,903	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the state of	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.) and numbers attached tame property).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made effective on the Third day of June 1999, between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR"), and CBM Intellectual Properties, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an address at 561 Keystone Avenue, Reno, Nevada 89503 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

FMC CORPORATION

Bv:

Name: Marcia D. Pintauk

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 13, 2000

110557-00101

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of Philadelphia) ss:
On this 13th day of July , 2000, before me appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Corporation.
Oris McKeone Notary Rublic
My Commission Expires:
NOTARIAL SEAL DORIS McKEONE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila County My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2002

110557-00101

APPENDIX A

APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
DURAMIDE	75/473,142	April 23, 1998
LATITUDE	75/602,307	December 9, 1998
MDE	75/025,912	November 30, 1995
PAGER	75/333,448	July 31, 1997
PROSIEVE	75/744,636	July 7, 1999
RESOURCE NOTES	75/744,632	July 7, 1999
SEAAG	75/602,308	December 9, 1998

and

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACRYLAIDE	1,276,618	May 8, 1984
FASTLANE	1,646,544	June 4, 1991
GEL SLICK	2,236,994	April 6, 1999
INCERT	1,504,466	September 20, 1988
ISOGEL	1,217,161	November 23, 1982
ISOGEL	1,323,957	March 12, 1985
ISOGEL	1,327,768	April 2, 1985
ISOGEL and Design	1,474,661	February 2, 1988
LONG RANGER	2,198,772	October 20, 1998

METAPHOR	1,816,327	January 11, 1994
METAPHOR and Design	1,834,237	May 3, 1994
NUFIX	1,420,715	December 16, 1986
NUSIEVE	1,333,903	May 7, 1985
RELIANT	1,805,025	November 16, 1993
REPLIPATE (Stylized)	1,386,605	March 18, 1986
RESOLUTE	1,315,554	January 22, 1985
RESOLUTIONS	1,397,619	June 17, 1986
SEAPLAQUE (Stylized)	0,939,412	August 1, 1972
SEAPREP	1,263,315	January 10, 1984
SINGEL	2,300,229	December 14, 1999

110557-00101

RECORDED: 07/18/2000